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CUMBRIA    

Name Club / Organisation Contact 
Number Email 

Diane Douglas Barrow Island 07796 325317 dianedouglas1@aol.com 
Joe Elliot West Cumbria Primary Youth   joe.rugby13@btinternet.com 
Louise Scarr Walney Central 01229 473269 xxx_louise_xxx@hotmail.com 
Paul Bowness Roose Pioneers 07795 641445 pkbowness@aol.com 
Martin James Brough Wath Brow Hornets 07941 908247 bruffy1@sky.com 
 
     

HUMBERSIDE    

Name Club / Organisation Contact 
Number Email 

Martin Hawkes Hull Referee Society 07799 343500 martinhawkes@lhawks.karoo.co.uk 
Mike Patterson Hull Referee Society 07796 966818 mike@toria.karoo.co.uk 
Angie Jackson Hull KR 01482 780908 angie.jackson@hullkr.co.uk 
 
     

NORTH EAST    

Name Club / Organisation Contact 
Number Email 

Rob Jones Gateshead Storm 07984 927529 gateshead.storm2002@gmail.com 
 
     

WALES    

Name Club / Organisation Contact 
Number Email 

Stephen Jones Wales RL 07955 365165 stevenjones26@sky.com 
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NORTH WEST    

Name Club / Organisation Contact 
Number Email 

David Lavin Wigan St Judes 07951 260903 davelavin1@googlemail.com 
Hannah Forbes Leigh Centurions 07946 639258 hannah@leighcommunitytrust.co.uk 
Helen Abel Leigh Referee Society 07858 626221 helen.abel64@gmail.com 
Jean Palin Bury Broncos 07909 752865 jeanfpalin@hotmail.com 
Steve Phillips Warrington Wolves Scholarship 07886 109249 ste1965@gmail.com 
Tammy Smith Crosfields 07703 574344 tammysmith567@btinternet.com 
Zowie Ormshaw Ince Rose Bridge 07854 973656 z.ormshaw@gmail.com 
Paul Sumner Westhoughton Lions 07751 584061 thesumners@mac.com 
Steve Samuel Wigan St Cuthberts 07951 031924 blakey690@msn.com 
Nikki Whalley Woolston Rovers 07889 170895 nikki_whalley@hotmail.com 
Steve Davies Haydock ARLFC 01744 601160 sdnw10130@blueyonder.co.uk 
Jon McLeod Culcheth Eagles   jonmcleod.culchetheagles@gmail.com 
Steven Abel Wheelchair RL Match Official 07516 321514 steve.refabel@gmail.com 
Steve Leonard St Helens 07889 365977 steve.leonard@saintsrlfc.com 
John McMullen RFL 07500 060496 John.Mcmullen@rfl.uk.com 
Neil Cowell Halton Farnworth Hornets 07967 321964 07967 321964 

Genna Banks Leigh Minors    g.banks@wiganwarriors.com 
James Howes Warrington Wolves Foundation 01925 248894 jameshowes@warringtonwolvesfoundation.com 
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YORKSHIRE    

Name Club / Organisation Contact 
Number Email 

Chris Spurr RFL   Chris.Spurr@rfl.uk.com 
Diane Marshman Leeds Underdogs   diane.marshman@hotmail.com 
Gary Ellis Stainland Stags 07718 923540 jg.ellis@btinternet.com 
Katrina Daw Normanton Knights 01924 898093 k_daw@sky.com 
Kevin Brock Leeds Rhinos Foundation 0113 2033239 kevin.brock@leedsrugby.com 
Sally Walters‐Thomas South Yorks & East Mid Society 07976 983151 sallywt@hotmail.co.uk 
Samantha Nicholson West Leeds 07727 287213 skin13@hotmail.co.uk 
Simon Adamson Methley Warriors 07714 446241 s.adamson@talk21.com 
Kelly Bilaszewski West Bowling 07854 421432 kellyzous@gmail.com 
Paul Crashley Wakefield Ref Society 07534 044914 pcrashley@gmail.com 
Donna Simons YJYARL 07554 418873 secretary@yjyarl.co.uk 
Ainsley Bennett Hunslet ARLFC 07528 070427 ainsleyb05@yahoo.co.uk 
Debbie Eyre Wibsey Warriors 07976 931954 debse1@hotmail.co.uk 
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MIDLANDS & The SOUTH    

Name Club / Organisation Contact 
Number Email 

John Connaughton West Oxfordshire Levellers 07827 783159 john_connaughton@hotmail.com 
Kath Radford Nottingham Outlaws 0115 8789132 kradford@pharmascript.co.uk 
Pete Le Marquand Eastern Rhinos 07799 556341 peterlemarquand@hotmail.com 
Philippa Robson Brixton Bulls 07793 147027 philipparobson1710@gmail.com 
Paula Leyland Invicta Panthers 07779 786356 pp.leyland@btinternet.com 
Hargopal Bains Medway Dragons 07776 132657 bthandi@blueyonder.co.uk 
Gail Fry N.E.W Ravens 07515 020844 newravensrl@yahoo.co.uk 
Mick Brighton Southern refs society 07515 400045 mickyb123@sky.com 
Brett Bader ArmyRL/Swindon St George RL   brettbader@aol.com 
Jane Baker Telford Raiders 01952 244817 j_baker23@sky.com 
John Keyes London Broncos 07506 722416 john.keyes@londonbroncosrl.com 
Stephen Guan RFL 07891 311010 Stephen.Guan@rfl.uk.com 

 


